GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

No. FSI 2117/2017/4 (B/S)

Dated Dispur, the 25th January, 2018

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the name of Treasury Office as "Titabor Sub-Treasury" in place of "Jorhat" as appeared in this Department's letter No. FSI 2117/2017/1 (B/S) dtd 12/1/2018 against Kakoli Das, newly appointed Assistant Professor (Political Science) of NN Saikia College, Titabor.

Solf-

(B THAKURIA)
Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam
Finance (SIU) Department

Memo No. FSI 2117/2017/4 (B/S)-A

Dated Dispur, the 25th January, 2018

Copy for information to:

1. The Treasury Officer, Jorhat

2. The Treasury Officer, Titabor Sub-Treasury. A copy of letter No. FSI 2117/2017/1 (B/S) dtd 12/1/2018 is enclosed for favour of your information and necessary action.

3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Education (Higher) Department, Dispur with reference to his/ her endt dtd 27/12/2017, in File No. AHE 932/2017

4. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

5. The Principal, NN Saikia College, Titabor, in reference to your letter No. NNSC/Corr/Treasury Name/2018/1784 dtd 18/1/2018

6. Finance (Budget) Department

7. Finance (SIU) Department (Sima Bora, Jr AA)

8 Finance (e-Governance Unit) Department for uploading of the treasury instruction in Finance Department's Website and to immediately transmit the same to the concerned Treasury Officer.

By order etc.

29 4/18

Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam

Finance (SIU) Department